REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

151 8 5000399 SCREW, BHCS M3 X 0.5 X 6
141 1 175-4090 COVER, RIB EXTENSION
153112 175—-4085 SPACER, RIB EXTENSION
121 6 9002664 NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING, 1/4"
IR 175-4082 SHAFT, RIB EXTENSION
10| 6 5000282 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 22
9 | 5 5000108 SCREW, FHCS M6 X 1 X 18
8 | 2 5000139 SCREW, FHCS M6 X 1 X 12
7| 2 5000281 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 12
6 | 6 5000075 SCREW, SHCS M8 X 1.25 X 20
5 1 175—-4081 GUIDE, RIB EXTENSION
4 1 175-4080 BLACKPLATE, LOADCELL REPLACEMENT, RIB EXTENSION
5 1 175-4070 712 STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
213 175-4002 COMPLETE RIB MODULE WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
1 1 175-4001 SPINE BOX, RIB EXTENSION
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE " millimeters ( k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WATERAL V SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 0.750 THORAX ASSEMBLY
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
XX f 00 ’15 0.5 DRAWN
XX 10,05 MACH('S';EDZ S
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
e ez reld FINGIEER At} 1 OF 1 175-4000 A

/ ¢ d 4 3 2 1




3 / 9) 5 4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 DW
L o
0 o0 @
0 o o
S 0 @
SCALE  0.500
—— 170 ~—
2X ¢43.7 THRU
—>‘ -/ §
Il SA A
_ — — — — — ”?”— —_ <n— -n» —_ —"?" —————— 1 .O ” H ‘ —
Ly oy Y I j -
= = = = — — _r = === = = = — — .
Il [
6X 8.2 THRU
] [ #&d76 &d77
&1 0.20[A
2X R4, L]
| A I
— L | 6X M6 x 1 THRU
95.0° ] /ﬂ} 0.2 [A
C - C ] ]
- = = I
— Jl— 191.7
B 147.0
-+ | I
139.6
[ _ _ A
;;;; 113.9 109 .4 [
91.3£25 I3
| 72,
- I
| J
- 63.2 A
] 43.0
¢ 385
_——t—— = m m
L Ll T ¢ —C- 11.0 _u_JJ______:JI_IJIJI_____JLJJ_l
6.0 . . ! ! | | I Y v v 0 ! . .
* * \ — ] 15.0 l=—o
45 X 10.6 CHAMFER
<—30.0—=
—B- a - 50.0 -
- 70.0 —
\ - 85.0 -
A —4X M6 x 1 THRU - 100.0 —
3
i
(91.0)
50.0 T —R41.0 -
— | 7 oty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
) * PART LIST
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. 9 e
Y Y ' j (9.0) UNITS ARE millimeters ( . NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. FINISH: NICKEL PLATE 0.01Tmm MAX. 3 ;
mm i S a0 TooL e | @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
. . [ 40.0 — : 10.5i i ,
4. DIMENSIONAL LIMTS AND THREADED HOLE SIZES APPLY AFTER PLATING S e I
X 0.1 .
[~ 13.0 — XX £0.05 MACH%ED’ CHECKED
* unless otherise noted SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
— 102.0 -— ENGINEER At T OF 1 175—=4001 A
3 / 6 5 4 3 2 I




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

7 | 4 5000005 SCREW, BHCS M4 X 0.7 X 12
6 1 175-4060 RIB, REAR BRACKET, RIB EXTENSION
515 5000010 SCREW, BHCS M4 X 0.7 X 10
4 1 175-4050 DAMPER SPRING ASSEMBLY
5 1 175-4006 RIB RAIL ASSEMBLY
2 1 175-4005 DAMPER SPRING LOCATOR
1 1 175-4003 RIB ASSEMBLY, RIB EXTENSION’S
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ( k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NATERIL V SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000 COMPLETE RIB MODULE
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE WITH RIB EXTENSIONS
X 05 0.5 e
Ty To:b MACHINED:
. % D SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
" tiess e note ENGIVEER Al| 1 OF 1 175-4002 A

¢ d 4 3 2 1




3 6 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
- WRAP STOCKINETTE AROUND COMPLETE COMPONENT N )
- AS SHOWN & SECURE USING DOUBLE SIDED TAPE === —
N , K \

A

12X AFTER PAINTING PUNCH ¢10 HOLE
IN OUTER COVER & FOAM CONCENTRIC
WITH HOLES IN RIB (BOTH SIDES).

SN OO

SCALE

NOTES:
1. FINISH: PVC PAINT

/)

USING INDELIBLE PEN
PART MARK "175-4003"

FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NUMBER.

— _ :ﬂ:[ [i'_ —

1

—

CUT FOAM TO DEVELOP PROFILE
OF RIB AND BOND TO RIB
USING CYANOACRYLATE

W\

26+2.0
/[ /7777777777 +
SECTION  A-A
S |1 175-4004 |RIB BENT, RIB EXTENSIONS
2 |1 8002505 RIB FOAM, 5.7 LB/FT 3
T 11 8002504 LIGHT WEIGHT STOCKINETTE SIZE 12
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

XX £0.05

MATERIAL

( NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@p«t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

RIB ASSEMBLY, RIB EXTENSIONS

TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X doi e e
T o MACHINED:

% CHECKED

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER

AL} 1 OF 1 175-4003

g

1




REVISION RECORD

] REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
TT\ ] \ | 22A5 A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
; | *
o I
I
i 1
[/ :
GRAINFLOW
¢
320 TYP. |=~—o 4% R12
- 45.0 +0.3 —
I 300 TYP.
R2.5 TYP.
~ l - ~
SCALE  0.500 10X @4.3 1 | 7
\L/\ \_ l | 18 _/ %_
0 2A3 i R29 TYP - &
16.0 TYP. 1 T
1 D D T 32.0 TYP. — 8 E e ¢ ©
© ¢ | ' &
38.0 TYP. ¥ - i _— (2 4.75)
65.0 TYP. }
N i i
D 15440.2 U : o
X @4.75
Re71 ) TYP
\ //
\ /
\ /)
C_ — M~ > ! [ ! C "M~ D
L2.5 TYP.
22.5 TYP. - - - 280+ 1 - —= =105
R1.2 BOTH SIDES :

PART MUST BE WITHIN THESE
LIMITS AFTER HEAT TREATMENT

— - 24.0 £0.3
¢
— 103 -
_——R40 TYP.
|
|
|
|
] (24.0)
NOTES: VT qry PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. ras Ty —/ 250 100LING HOLE NS AR e B TN e TR
2. FINISH: HEAT TREAT TO Rc 4742 = 144 - R 0S80 STEEL gt SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000 res °
RIB BENT, RIB EXTENSIONS

X $05 05 e
’§x 1885 MACHINED:
: : 63 CHECKED
. V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted

ENGINEER Al 1 OF 1 175-4004 A

3 / ¢ d 4 5 2 1




31.7

NOTES: OV
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE OR BETTER
ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
PRIOR TO ANODIZING.

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE

7/30,/04

DW

20 MAX —————=—=—
15 MIN ————
PART MARK\_ ¢
*‘-———-—-____J{
o et e 10° ®16.0
/i.\‘ T
M4 THREAD
MW TQry | PART No. DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

PART LIST

Tha

3. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643 ALUM. 6082 D
& MUST BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING. OLERANCES ARE: o 500 =
4. SILVER ANODIZE TO BS1615, AA10, HOT WATER SEAL. DECIVALS: ANGLES, RIS ORE DAMPER SPRING LOCATOR
X £05 : SR
5. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN 175-4005" X oos MACHNED: |
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN. N 74 T GG VOEER v
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER A3 '] OF '] 175_4005 A
4 3 2 1




NOTES:
1. GLUE ITEMS 25

& 26 TO ITEM 2 AS SHOWN; ITEM 25 ALIGNED WITH OUTSIDE SURFACE.

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

26 | 1 175-4110 SQUARE BUMPER
25| 2 175-4100 PISTON BUFFER
24 | 1 175-4042 SPRING 19.0 N/mm BLUE (NOT SHOWN)
25 | 1 175-4041 SPRING 13.8 N/mm WHITE (NOT SHOWN)
22 | 1 175-4033 TRANSDUCER BUSHING THORAX
211 1 6000081 ROD END 4-40
20| 2 5000343 SCREW, SHCS M1.6 X 0.35 X 6
19 | 1 175-4032 RIB ACCELEROMETER MOUNT
18 | 4 5000388 SCREW, SHCS M3 X 5 X 8
17 1 1 175-4031 COVER, THORAX
16 | 4 5000288 SCREW, MSSFP M4 X 8
151 1 5000283 SCREW, SHCS M2.5 X 0.45 X 16
141 6 5000290 HEX NUT, M4, SELF LOCKING
131 6 5000289 SCREW, FHCS M4 X 0.7 X 30
12 1 6 5000287 SCREW, SHCS M4 X .7 X 20
111 2 5000355 SCREW, FHCS M3 X 0.5 X 25
10 | 1 5000291 SCREW, SHCS M5 X .8 X 10
9 13 5000285 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 18
8 1 175-4040 SPRING 16.4 N/mm BLACK
/ 1 SA572-S69 | LINEAR POSITION TRANSDUCER
6 1 175-4022 TRANSDUCER MOUNT THORAX
5 1 175-4021 TUNING SPRING SUPPORT THORAX
4 1 175-4020 PISTON, THORAX
3| 2 175-4010 RAIL GUIDE ASSEMBLY
2 1 175-4008 GUIDANCE BRACKET, THORAX
1 1 175-4007 CYLINDER
TMTary | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters &8 NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
VATERIL ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
— o - RIB RAIL ASSEMBLY
Ex 58055 WACHNED: |
i % e SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
" e el reed ENGINEER Al] 1 OF 1 175-4006 A

1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

- 750 —
. 735 ——— =
| 45.0 3X 45 X 5.0 CHAMF. - 63.0 ,
3X ®6.4 DRILL THRU 80 — =l |
75 ol ?lmz.o X 6.0 V 45 X 0.5 CHAMF
01 |A
75 — A= 45 X 5 CHAMF. 45X 05 CHAMF. —|
" | B
* §>\ AR /CJ * T ‘ ! g
- T N IR N 22.5 * *
‘ / \ M) . ®43.0
N + 379 450 ®25.0 - - - - BB #3290 @ 34.0
| ¥ SEE NOTE #3
\\i\\ J /// i
N Y SN
N N NS ! * —
E |
— | = 70
—
457 X 15.0 SECTION  A-A
950 f————
4X DRILL THRU FLANGE & TAP M4
HELICOIL ON #32 B.C. EVEN, INSTALL
M4 HELICOIL. - 200 -
NOTES:
1 14 5000350 [HELICOIL, M4 X 7 X 6
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES TN O | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
0.8
2. ALL SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED M PART LT
3. HOLE #25.0 NEEDS POLISH TO M AS SHOWN UNITS ARE - millimeters : “ gﬁg}g@rﬁAkD%%?g{}gAﬁgﬁch
MATERIAL )
4. FINISH:  CLEAR ANODIZE _ 7075-T6 ALUM.
TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE CY |_| N D E F\)
X £05 105 e
X 0.1 .
XX +0.05 MAC"'('S';ED SHECKED
. V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 O7 A

4 5 2 1




8 / 0 5 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
/7101 [c | (001 |D REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
. = A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
—- 76.0 -—
— 62.5 —
— 56.5 —
33.5 - -—
276 - _ 2X R1.0
15.0 ~— /
B 3X DRILL AND TAP FOR M6
13.0 = ~C- HELICOIL X 15 DP.,
INSTALL M6 HELICOIL
7
I \\%/
TP - N 70
== 8¢
| ! |
3
7,
45° X 5.00
15,
75— | |l
- 735 -
4X TAP FOR M3 HELICOIL X 6 DP
- 84.0 - INSTALL M3 HELICOIL
6X DRILL AND TAP FOR M4 THRU
2X TAP M8 X 8 HELICOIL 4X TAP THRU FOR M4 HELICOIL INSTALL M4 HELICOIL
”iIS}TA%)LQMéBA HELICOIL INSTALL M4 HELICOIL Flé;JSHo \1N|THD THIS SURFACE
: — =] < 12.0 MUST BE BLIND 4 0.2 |C :
| ]0.05 |A ‘ ‘
—B- INRL I T i A 6X ©4.0 THRU A
(Lt I Iy
i J [ 1] Il [l L‘IJ
[ 1] Il [l INEY
1l I I 0l i \@
2X 8.0 THRU B I
| 45 X_5 CHAMF. = L
-q} 02 |E [ 1] Il [l II:[:—_
[l I I 7] A A
r@ $$ ||¢Ln - (135.0) | i @ % é A
I I L L 9% R1.0
! I 130.0 2X M3 THRU ‘
lLf: | ' L_1¢4.0¥ 2.0 112.0
@ = A @ TB gj
& R " { )
? 100.0 Q= 7 I I xS 86.5 © O
[ 11 [ $ $ [l [l 80.7 @ %% % @
- b i I I l::f | - 1 79.0
i\ i AT I I ] : @ I
T @ * © g m) I [ I 58.0 * il f 50.0 49.3 © 440
[ 11 [ [l [l ’
D 32.5 ®
30.0 ] I I I &
[ 11 [ [l [l ¢ 30.0 “ ¢
J i [ @ @ [ I ] ¢ @ * @ @ $ @
| _ Ll T ! | | | | |
t — | |- 30 180 — 9.0
- 9.0 45 X 5.0 CHAMF. e 5.0 55
— - 22.5 ’ 165 40 —=— - —= (= 55
246 - =1 295
-~ 615 — =
4| 4 5000349  |HELICOIL, M3 X 5 X 45
3 110 5000350 [HELICOIL, M4 X 7 X 6
2 |2 5000348  |HELICOIL, M8 X 1.25 X 8
113 5000088  |HELICOIL, M6 X 1 X 9
WMy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES PART LIST
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES UNITS ARE millimeters ( .. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
0.8 A ;
2. ALL SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED M 6061-T6 ALUM. V SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
3. FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZE — oL S o GUIDANCE BRACKET, THORAX
10.5
?(X f0915 wachmeD: |
XX £0.05 63 : SHECKED
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A]_ 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 O 8 A
3 / 6 5 4 7 I




REVISION RECORD

DESCRIPTION

DATE BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

6 |3 5000361 BUSHING, 8.4 OD X 4.2 ID X 4.5 TK.

S | 4 5000294 SCREW, PAN HEAD, M3 X 8 PHILLIPS

412 175-4014  |END PIECES AND END PLATE

311 175-4013  |NEEDLE BEARING STRIP

2 |1 175-4012  |V-RAIL

T 11 175-4011 M—RAIL

" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

PART LIST

Thay,

SCALE

TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE RA| I— G U | D E AS S E M B I_Y
X dor 0 o
XX £0.05 MACH%ED? S—
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A3| 1 OF 1 175-4010 A




= ? 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30,/04 DW
- (100.0) — (90.0° )
- (850) ————— = —=(15.0 ) f=—
— (14) f=—o
- (500) —= (14)
——‘<— (1.00)
i |
I N . ¢ Iy N/
=B e e R = (160) (475 o
N 2 (55 (975) (8.0) L
(<3>< $ 595 THRU% (4X M3x.5 ISO-H TAP ¥ 6.0)
L 12850 V4.5
" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

“‘: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

MATERIAL

¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

STEEL -
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000 M |'_\) AH_
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X +05 05
X 0.1
MACHINED:

XX £0.05 63 CHECKED

* unless otherwise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

| P A3| 1 OF 1 175-4011 A
4 2 1




3X 9 5.25 THRU
L 1#8.5 V4.5

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

(15.0) —=i

(75)

|

=P _ _ _ e | SEN
2 B I (125) (17.2) 155) -
-\ N7 w{)T T ' = A (2x 45")
(15.0 ) —=f —
—~— (50.0) —= (4X M3x.5 1SO — H TAP ¥ 6.0)
-~ (85.0) —————=
- (1000 -—
TEW |y PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
TR STERL ( SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE \/ B RA| I_
X 105 05
I§x §8:3)5 MACH%ED: et S =
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175-4012 A
4 3 2 1




~————— (700) —————=

2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

(20) —=

(1.0) ~

W

(10.0) ’l

|

|————

(10.0)
(

2.0)

ITEM
wlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

“: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
: ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

STEEL =
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 1.000

DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE N E E D I—E B EA R | N G STR | P

X o7 5

XX 0,05 MACH%ED? S—

* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A3 1 OF 1 175-4014 A

2 1




)

N\
SES

\

(2X @ 3.50 THRU) \

(14.0)

A

(105)

(70— e

A

|

A

|

(2.0) —

e —
NP

AR\
L/

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

STEEL B
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 2.000

e P 200 [ END PIECES & END PLATE
X dor e
XX +0.05 A s—

* unless otherwise noted % Sz SHEET DG MR -

ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=4014 A
4 2 1




4 § 2 1

- 146.0v _ REVISION RECORD
\145.8/ /37.3% REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
—~—37
POSTION OF Ay — ; A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
ACCELEROMETER - 1.2

T
1Ml

4X 45 X 0.5 CHAMF.
¢—5.0 ALONG THE WHOLE EDGE. \ |
—

4 8.8

5 |
i 1 i mp—_A Y |
I 7 ~ |r )
15.080fo.025 ¢ q ey
, p, — X M1.4 V6.0
— T ) JX jung jung | -
4.0—T -
29X R2.0 4X R4.0 —~ 45.0 —
—~ 151.0 -— —~ 385 =
— 143.0 —
— 137.0 — )7 S
— 126.0 -— 50
—~ 91.0 — ’
100 = X 45 X 2.70 CHAMF. - 56.0 — ™ ™~ °°
2 = [=—50
¢ r@.oo 6~0—>| —~— $
5.00 _
o - 12,0 ‘ a : ] | © 70 | 100
* A 1 R 24 * @ 33.0
O 10.5 * \ | | a 38.5 /_\ g * .
o ﬁ I * = © . © I cy 4 43.0 A&l VA 14.0
XN ' + | ! ] h U A

@
° @X % * ‘ L @ @ L — — @\4 *
6.OOJ gX/QS;rBZg ;HgR(L)J . /ﬁ 2X @1.7 DRILL THRU

|4 02 [A] 8 — 19357 6.0
— ol 195 e “—DRILL AND TAP THRU FOR M5 HELICOIL —C-
INSTALL M5 HELICOIL 17.0 ¥ 31.0
- O—m= 02 |C 4X DRILL AND TAP THRU FOR M4 HELICOIL
25. | $| | | E INSTALL M4 HELICOIL
] @ 02 D]
—A- L) 1T T hund F—— = — -
é } I L o —M25 V6.0
- T - - [ - - I - | - L 4
L — _ _
-B- L] ] L] Z ¢
= 9.25
[0] *

— -0 00

2 1 5000351 HELICOIL, M5 X .8 X 5

1 4 5000350 HELICOIL, M4 X .7 X ©

o' lary | PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST
NOTES: s 0
UNITS ARE millimeters i “
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES & = NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
08 WAL 6061=T6 AL ° SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

2. AL SURFACE SHALL NOT EXCEED X/ I M —
3. PART WE'GHT 0117 kg DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVAL% DATE P|S—|_ON THORAX

X it [
4. FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZE XX £0.05 MAC”%ED: D

. SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 2 O A

4 § 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
- ( 400 . REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
A A
v <
\ \ R1.0
R1.0
250
535 THRU — ¢
)
|
14.00
1 ) ?9.0 ¢14*1o
SECTION A—A
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EngES. II]%M o DART NO. DESCRIPTION
2. ALL SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED \/ PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters AW NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
WIERAL BLACK DELRIN s’*,' ] SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * STALE 2.000
200 HUNING SPRING SUPPORT THORAX
X ior e e
XX 0.05 A s—
* unless otherwise noted % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=4021 A
4 3 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
- 0.0 = A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 DW

/

NOTES:

1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.

/\/¢6.0 X_90°
& (0.2 [A

SR e
- I‘Ii - 7I‘I -
180 | | | | *
: e L4 — —
[ 1] [ 1] 13.5 12,0
[ ]| [ ]
- - - TlO - - - - - - |7 =
+0.0
<—4OO_O’1—>

2X ¢3.2 DRILL THRU

A
/ZX CHAMFER 45" X 1

\ ©9.5 THRU

© (0.2 |B

=I5

ITEM
whlary|  PART No.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

PART LIST

TRAy,

K. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

MATERIAL

¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

BLACK DELRIN -
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 2.000

200 T TRANSDUCER MOUNT THORAX
X oy e e

XX 10.05 MACH('%'ED: e

* unless otherwise noted % S SHEET PR N =
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175-4022 A
4 3 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

a A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/26/04

8.0 [202.3mm]
FULLY EXTENDED

- 3.5 [89.3mm] -
«—»I—.67 [17.1mm]

= —— tr—— - =1
Y ‘

/|
1?) ‘
¢g [3.2mm]
. 3 \
SCALE: 0.50 .38 [89.5mm]

#4-40 x 5 0 LG. UNCH

SPECIFICATIONS:

MECHANICAL:
TOTAL MECHANICAL TRAVEL 3.05 IN.
STARTING FORCE 1.0 oz. (MAX.)
SHOCK: 50g 11ms HALF SINE
VIBRATION: 20g ms OHz TO 2KHz

ELECTRICAL:
FLECTRICAL TRAVEL 3"
INDEPENDENT LINEARITY: <17% UNITS ARE in NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
TOTAL RESISTANCE 4500 OHMS £20% T SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE —40" TO 176" F TOLERANCES ARE: * | ___ —
RESOLUTION: INFINITE DXEC'MﬁcLﬁ ﬁNgLEES APRROVALS | ORTE LINEAR TRANSDUCER
DIELECTRICAL STRENGTH 1000 V ms XX +0.01 MACHII\;ED' ORWN waker | 4/29/04
. +0. * | CHECKED
MAX. APPLIED VOLTAGE 30 Vdc FﬁYCTIgNooﬂ /64 % —
¥ unless otherwise noted SIZE DRAWING NUMBER
B SA572-S69 sht __of__




REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
®157 /
— 227
A
125 (FREE)
W Tary | PaRT NO. DESCRIPTION
! PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters “ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
NOTES: WIERAL SEE NOTE 1 :'*,‘ ',.' SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. SPRING STEEL. TOLERANCES ARE: * SAE 1.000
SPRING 16.4 N/mm BLACK
X 05 0.5 e
I§x §8I(1J5 MACHINED: -
. % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175_ 4 O 4 O A

REVISION RECORD

1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
D
—— 112.0 —
—~—— 495 ——=—
20 —=————mo
4X 835 THRU \ 180 |
/23.3 4.0 —+
- 8.9 =0 o o o -
3X R&O — 7 t “““““““““““““
71.2 1
48.0
25 20.3 16.8
2X R1.0
15.0 S e
~——— 61.0 —————=—
— 130.0 -—
W oy | PaRT NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES. UNITS ARE millimeters j: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
W AR POLYCARBONATE SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. COLERANGES. ARE: * GE 000
O 8 DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVA':S DATE CO\/ER THORAX
M X it e
2. ALL SURFACE FINISHES NOT TO EXCEED XX £0.05 MACHINED: | o
« . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 31 A

4 & 2 1




1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.
2. FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZE

4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
0,
O
0 0,
- ~————————— 210 —
/—2x M1.4 TAP THRU
- 10.5 ﬁ
|
o ! —
ﬁ ig 5.0
10.0 7.6 T@ S A . | _
J 1 9% M1.6 x .35 TAP THRU ]
@\
+ \
4X 45 X 0.5 CHAMF — 3.0 [=-—o
NOTES:

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

PART LIST

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

W 7075 T = ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 4.000
e A0 [ RIB ACCELEROMETER MOUNT
X 105 05
I§x §8I(1J5 MACH@” s
© toss atheie mtad I sag 3 SHEET1 OF 1 | D7RAEv;|Ni ngE% ) A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
(@ .209 —— A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 | DW
N
19 SPH. ¢ .25
\
_§z
L
N~
i
I 1.06 +.01
Iy I
I (|
I I
Iy I
I (|
11l 1l i 1l
¢
————— 3 7
|
| #4-40 UNC
NOTES: Ny | PART No. DESCRIPTION

1.

PLASTIC HOUSING WITH STEEL BALL
ROD END.

PART LIST

UNITS ARE inches

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

ATERAL ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 2 000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE R O D E N D 4 B 40
X 101 $0.5°
§§x i88c1)5 MACHINED: o
. N ICHECKED
FRACTIONS 1/64 % — S NOVEER RV
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B '] OF '] 6000O8’I A
4 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
@ A |[NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

— 4.8 —
4.5
v ‘
e U2
$2.5 THRU
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES.
Oy T ary PART NO. DESCRIPTION
2. ALL SURFACE FINISH SHALL NOT EXCEED . PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters 4 k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ok oecRn | W SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 10.000
20 [TRANSDUCER BUSHING THORAX
X 105 05 e
I§x §8I(1)5 MACHINED: -
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 ’I OF ’I 175_ 4033 A

4 3 2 1




SCALE  0.500

NOTES:
1. SPRING STEEL.

125 (FREE)

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART

075 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

ITEM
o |ary | PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

PART LIST

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

WL orE NOTES \@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 1.000

e P00 [ SPRING 13.8 N/mm WHITE

X dor e e

XX +0.05 i s—

* unless otherwise noted % Sz SHEET PENE G NONPER =
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=4041 A
4 2 1




SCALE

NOTES:

w

(@

(@

(e

0.500

1. SPRING STEEL.

125.0 +1.8 (FREE)

23.2

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART

075 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

SEE NOTES

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
A@pr SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: * SOAE 1.000
e T 100 T SPRING 19.0 N/mm BLUE
X iO5 i0'5‘ DRAWN
X 0.1
MACHINED:

XX £0.05 63/ (ohEeKE

* unless otherwise noted % S SHEET Ty -

ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=4042 A
4 2 1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

SCALE  1.000

NOTES:
1. NYTRIL O—RING LACE 70 SHORE A.

93

TEW
no. | OTY

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

PART LIST

* SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

SEE NOTES
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 2.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE P | STO N B U FFE F\)
X  £0.5 0.8 RN
X 201
MACHINED:
XX £0.05 % CHECKED
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER SIZE SHEET 1 OF 1 DRAWING NUMBER REV.
A3 175-4100 A




4 2 I
O REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
/
SCALE  1.000
A
4
!
NOTES:
" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
1. SQUARE NYTRIL RUBBER LACE 65 SHORE A.
UNITS ARE millimeters k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL SEE NOTES ] SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 2.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE SQUARE BUMPER
X it e
XX +0.05 i s—
% unless otherwise noted % SIZE |SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
uniess otherwise note ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,I 75_4,] ,I O A
4 2 I




REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

6| 2 5000014 SCREW, SHCS M6 X 1 X 35

5 |1 175-4058  |DAMPER RETURN SPRING

4 |1 175-4057  |DAMPER BRACKET CLAMP

S |1 175-4056  |STIFF DAMPER SPRING

2 |1 175-4055  |DAMPER SPRING CUP

T 11 175-4051  |DAMPER ASSEMBLY

WMty | PART No. DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: *

lemesswe )T 1000 DAMPER SPRING ASSEMBLY

X  £05 0.5 e
X 2041
MACHINED:
XX £0.05 53/ ICHECRED
. \/ SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A]_ 1 OF 1 ,I 7 5_ 4 O 5 O A

3 / ¢ d 4 5 2 1




1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/50/04 DW
STAMP '175-4051" FOLLOWED
BY SERIAL NO.
\
[ 1]
I I I
[ ]| [ ]| [ ] ]
L‘J L‘J L‘J
| ( + ) | HELI-ARC 37 + — (®31.8)
.40 |A - — (25.0)
“ ¢
@ . : ) ) . ) L
! t (M10 X 1.25)
CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
5.5 —~ AVOID ANY DAMAGE
_A— TO CYLINDER.
(186+3)
(OPEN LENGTH)
NOTES: 2 |1 175—-4053 |DAMPER
' 1 1 175—4052 |DAMPER BRACKET
1. STROKE MUST BE 48MM+2 T lary [ PART NoO. DESCRIPTION
2. ASSEMBLY MUST BE PACKAGED SO AS TO il UST
3. FINISH:  GLOSS BLACK PAINT VATERAL " SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCAE 1.000
WS ANLES B DAMPER ASSEMBLY
X £05 0.5 e
%x 1005 MACH%EDZ SHECKED
. SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 51 A
2 I




4 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
S 16.0 - - 80—
80 —w—| | — e 15 40.1 R27.5
O Oy +0.125 | — 23115 *0
o ——— R16.0 7o - :
43.0 [T >\ ﬁ
~_ 55.0 B O Y >/ < \ _ ¢
I MASK BEFORE L ]
. E— ﬁ} PAINTING +-—0P
/ \ ®15 THRU HOLE
2X M6 TAP 19 MIN. —
26.0 — —
NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.
" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
2. ALL THREADS TO CONFORM TO BSJ3643. ' PART LT
5. THREADS 7O BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING. UNITS ARE millimeters @®%. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL 080M40 STEEL ] SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE DAMPER BRACKET
X +05 0.5
I§x §8I(1)5 MACHINED: E::::ED
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_ 40 5 2 A
4 4 2 1




4 5 7 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 DW
— (8318
- = (250)
A [ $
— |
| B B B B B 1 i i T T
| L ]
- |
Y L
M10 X 1.2
CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO
AVOID ANY DAMAGE
TO CYLINDER.
B (193+3) _
(OPEN LENGTH)
N |y | PART No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
VATERIAL SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
| TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
NOTES DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE DA M P E R
10.5
1. STROKE MUST BE 48MM+2. X 401 vACHNED: |
XX £0.05 :
83 CHECKED
. . % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 40 5 3 A
4 5 7 I




©356.5 £0.25

A-<—

—
//’{—\\\

@
/1
N s/

\\J—— -

NOTES:

0.8
1. SURFACE FINISH TO BE \/OR BETTER
ALL OVER UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

2. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
PRIOR TO ANODIZING.

3. THREAD TO CONFORM TO BS3643
& MUST BE CLEAR & FREE RUNNING.

4. SILVER ANODIZE TO BS1615, AA10, HOT WATER SEAL.

5. PART MARK WITH INDELIBLE PEN "175-4055"
FOLLOWED BY SERIAL NO. WHERE SHOWN.

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

—= 33.0 £0.3

323 B 23.0
¢ N . T
RO.2 \®

PART MARK

M10 X 1.25 X 1.50 HELICOIL,

DRILL & TAP TO SUIT

INSERT HELICOIL FROM
THIS SIDE. DEBURR
AFTER BREAKING TANG.

45 X 1.5 CHAMFER

SECTION  A-A

1 1 5000045 HELICOIL, M10 X 1.25 X 15
" Tary | PaRT No. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
ATERL ; ¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
ALUM. 6082 <
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
EOMAS  ANGLES: S| DAMPER SPRING CUP
X  +0.5 0.5
I§x igﬁés MACHINED: Z::::ED
) % SIZE  |SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,I 7 5_ 4 O 5 5 A

1




4 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A [NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
SCALE  0.50 FREE LENGTH —! (0316) |=—

NOTES:

1. SPRING STIFFNESS— 72 KN/M10%

2. SOLID HEIGHT-

44.5MM

(17.2)

ITEM
walary|  PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

oG STEAL @ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
o s - _ STIFF DAMPER SPRING
X 105 05 e
X $0.1 .
XX +0.05 MACH?‘ S
* unless otherwise noted Szt SHEET NG N =
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175=4050 A
4 2 1




0

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

I I I I 4
] s L
Ll ' Ll 22.0
| |
| | ' | | Y
|
R16.0 7O
—~— 430 ——=—
¢ ¢ /ZX ®6.5 THRU
5 O (D (1Y
I NP N
215 [—=-——m
"M Tary | PaRT NoO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

080M40 STEEL

K. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
¢ SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

NOTES: TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000 =
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE DAM PER BRACKET CI‘AM P
EDGES PRIOR TO FINISHING. XX ii00~15 05 o
XX 0.05 VAR e
2. FINISH:  CHEMI-BLACK . ) % SIZE  [SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,I 75_ 4 O 57 A
4 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
~———— 1016 £2.0 ————— —~ — 27.8 £0.591
SCALE 090 FREE LENGTH
AN A AT A
ALY IIILIX
L )
NOTES:
1. TREATMENT- ZINC PLATED .005 THICK & DE-EMBRITTLED
2. SPRING RATE- 1.38 KN/M
3. SOLID HEIGHT-  21.62 MM (REF)
4. WIRE THICKNESS— 2.1MM
5. MUSIC WIRE BS5216, GRADE 4
"M Tary | PaRT NoO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
UNITS ARE millimeters AR NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL SEE NOTES ',: SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

*

DAMPER RETURN SPRING

TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES: APPROVALS DATE
X 105 05 e
X 201 MACHINED:
XX £0.05 63 HECKED
. . SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 1 7 5_ 40 58 A




1

SCALE  0.500
R55
2X 135
2X 16.0
3.7
I ]
_l N
22.5 |
I
| - 4R 410 450
i V |
I
i
|
©9.0 THRU i R4TO\ 2X R6.0
——— 250 |
— 130.0 —
NOTES:

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04 DW

—= 120.0 -—
30 — 150 |=—-——mo
- ® ! |
2X 160 429
® T !
: ? \
4X 4.5 THRU
2X R12.0
" lary | PART NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST

UNITS ARE millimeters

W NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

MATERIAL
1095 SPRING STEEL

@t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

oY

SCALE

TOLERANCES ARE: * 1.000
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK ALL SHARP EDGES. DECNALS, AGLES: o = RIB, REAR BRACKET, RIB EXTENSION
0.5
2. HEAT TREAT TO Re 45-49. X i ACHNED: |
XX £0.05 % —

. X SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.

3' F|N|SH BI_ACK OXlDE * unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 1 75—4060 A
4 2 1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A INHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW

=
v

0
/ PART MARK

2X ©05.1 £0.02 X 6 DP

SCALE  1.000 ON ¢32.0 (REF)
2% @2’88 BORE THRU M4 X .7 TAP X 8 DP
: 5 CHAMF 4X ©6.2 DRILL THRU
#9295 THRU : : $3.00 REAM 6 DP (SPACED EQUALLY ON #66.0 )
p42 BORE X 21 DP INSTALL DOWEL PIN M3 X 8
-] 2X ©6.2 THRU A
N\ $12.6 X 90" FOR M6 FHCS y A i
17— 7
A I * 1 | 27.3 33.00
| be | 19.0
/] A 7.80 | 380 £0.03 # ¢ 54.6
- o] 1 66.0(
T ‘
| A
Jl() — 11.31 |
@80 N Il !
] 45 REF.
— ——— 5 3
— = |~ 6.44 £0.04
- 28.0 =

8X 1.5 X 45 CHAMF. —
- 344 ] 3.510.5
(DOWEL)

+0

1 | 1] 5000384 | PIN, DOWEL M3 X 8
NOTES: ot oty | PART No. DESCRIPTION
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. PART LST_
03/ UNITS ARE milimeters #W: NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. SURFACE FINISH , EXCEPT FOR INNER BORE. WER 4120 STEEL A SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. HEAT TREATED TO Rc 38-42 TOLERANCES ARE: * ST 1.000
BEFORE MACHINING S LES R - 112 STRUCTURAL REPLACEMENT
X it e
4. FINISH: BLACK OXIDE U 10105 MACH(IJ;ED: I
. V SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A2 1 OF 1 17 5_ 407 O A

4 & 2 1




8 5 4 2 I
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30,/04 DW
(18) —o j—n
/¥\
/ J
R3.2
+0.05
1.35 _O’OO
A——
| DETAIL X
| SCALE  2.000
< <+ o~ ~ » M © © 2o <
S - o@l 53 $§s g ¢S ¢ 358 8
o~ | I
5 o R2.3 TYP. B
| //—1.5 X 45 CHAMF.TYP.
|
0 / 12X 127
—_——t 3.6 - — — 4
H = {E __ 4 f\\ _-_I_\ | _ —\C}— L _ _ (f>\ _\_ _ o L
=____H_ L % %
. 1%% J d_J \J_/ o ) __ L Y,
;_:_E H ’ / 77
WA
|__| 1/ ‘ AN
IR 45.0 @ : | @ \
T [ | @ | @ 4X @141 THRU
1 — = H 58.2 K\ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ f\
T |l |/ (A KJ ] SEE DETAL X
1 65.0 " N
— 73.7 SN T — | A i{ _ — 7
=————H— 288 I f\\ Ve \ /\
H = +H ' ) G | /E L_z N N,
— 90.0 i 4 :
3X FULL R
. SLOT THRU
(@p) — ()} <+ .
S o S = 3 SECTION A~
12X 12.7 —=]f —~— 6X ©6.3 THRU
| L_1¢12.0 V¥ 7.0
| 8X M6 X 1.0 THRU
A<
¢ 5.0 1
6.0 4 7 | /P r |
[ [
T ! g A
SECTION  B-B
QY| PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE millimeters k. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. FINISH: BLACK OXIDE WL oo 1018 * SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

TOLERANCES ARE: *

DECIMALS: ANGLES:
X  +0.5 10.5°
X 0.1 '
XX +0.05 MACH%ED.

* unless otherwise noted

SCALE 1 OOO

BACKPLATE LOADCELL

APPROVALS

DATE

REPLACEMENT, RIB EXTENSION

DRAWN

CHECKED

SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER

ENGINEER

AL TOFT 175-4080

REV.

1




3 7/ §) 5 4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELFASE 7/30/04 DW
— 123.0 —
l @ |— e SEE NOTE 2
—=1 19.0 -
Y,
l G\ "% 0.0 ‘ Re0 ¢
Boprss * \A
N ! N
\m— @ ﬁ%jr—w—['x—u——r[Ix—ﬂX o 179
I 8.0 II I I I:I:I I I II:I |
< I I ‘ ‘ I I
I @ N
% 9 %’A 26.35 *0° — = 230 = 1160
.—MA SECTION  A-A (PARTIAL)
Ii — 91.0 —
- 87.0 —
—~— /40 - —8X M3 x 0.5 V4.0
-~ 540 ———=
~—— 460 —=—
~— 340 —=— 5X #6.5 THRU
= (17.9) = V90 X @135
SPHERICAL RADIUS — ~— (12.0) ——=—1 6X 254 |—a—1—
BOTH ENDS
—t— |— 45 11.8 —B
5.0 6.3 ] 3.2
I
I I | Vi | I
I ‘ o B ' | I NI | L d- = — | A ' o
= 26.8 | | : I 22.5
57.3 51.8 I I I | - A | |
- & T
(3X 51.0) Y 3X 10.0 | | | 59.6
62.0 n 6/.5 A I ‘ |
’ | : 69.2
82.5 ! “ 875
! : 152.5
] 158.2 TN s J
107.5 D %}3% | 115.3
113.0 | | ~
| 4. \ 105.8
NI |
(170.85 ) 117.7 123.2 I |
164.5 - % | '
163.2 | 175.0
— 6X ®12.0 THRU | KIWJ | s
168.7 | | | :
' A |
' R , / J |
! [ ] > o |
H | | \
(6X 15.0) :
| | | |
| ' * '
- &) NN I
T a [
, & T
|
Y | R | /\\I
| Sl | | |
» O O | !
I
I
6X R6.0
—1(19.0) 2X R1.0 -3 18X R2.0  MAX.
SECTION  B-B
9X 20.0 —=— —
— 107.0 —
WAy | PART No. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE millimeters DY NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
2. STAMP OR ETCH PART NUMBER AND REVISION LETTER WHERE SHOWN. e 16 ALUMINUM SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
3. FINISH: CLEAR ANODIZE TOLERANCES ARE: * SALE 1.000
DECIMALS: ANGLES — S GUIDE, RIB EXTENSION
X dor e
XX £0.05 i L —
X % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A 1 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_ 4 O8,| A
3 / 6 5 4 3 2 1




REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION DATE BY

A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
2X SPHERICAL RADIUS
7
170.3 08
SCALE 050 ' 0635 9.
NOTES:
1. MATERIAL: STEEL, AZ PRECISION GROUND, ANNEALED
"M Tary | PaRT NoO. DESCRIPTION
2. GRIND DIAMETER TO SIZE IF NEEDED.
5. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. UNITS ARE millimeters
MATERIAL STEEL °
TOLERANCES ARE: * SOALE 1.000
S LS, S _ SHAFT, RIB EXTENSION
X 05 05 e
X % SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 ,|7 5_ 40 8 2 A
4 2 1




4 3 2 1
REVISION RECORD
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
| A | NHTSA PART 572 NPRM RELEASE 7/30/04 DW
SCALE  2.000 ] K )
(¢ .250)
- (¢ 4375 ) ——=
l l ‘
| |
| |
| |
| | (.312)
| |
| |
| |
| | ‘
| |
QY [ PART NO. DESCRIPTION
NOTES: PART LIST
1. PURCHASED PART, (STEEL) UNITS ARE inches ‘ NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
MATERIAL ‘;'*,' ‘,: SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 5.000 ”
200 ['BEARING, NEEDLE ROLLER 1/4
X 0.1 05
W 0005 MACHNED:
FRACTIONS 1/64 % CHECKED — S NOVEER RV
* unless otherwise noted ENGINEER B '] OF '] 9002664 A
4 3 2 1




?6.2

NOTES:
1. REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES.

©10.0

REVISION RECORD

REV.

DESCRIPTION

DATE

BY

NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE

7/30/04

DW

1.6

ITEM
walary | PART No.

DESCRIPTION

UNITS ARE millimeters

MATERIAL

o
>

>

"

PART LIST

(&f SAFETY ADMINISTRATION

. NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC

TEFLON
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 6.000
SPACER, RIB EXTENSION
XX ii00.15 0.5 DRAWN
XX +0.05 MACH&'ED: e
* unless otherwise noted % S SHEET e A =
ENGINEER A3 1 OF 1 175-4085 A
4 2 1




4 5 2 1

REVISION RECORD

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |NHTSA PART 575 NPRM RELEASE | 7/30/04 oW
/ ~— 2 10 30
2X ‘\10 —— N T
— | 220 = £X R6.0
3.0 } /
I I I —&- @i\ X
o !
o
59.6 \
8X #3.5 THRU
& 115.3 % $
o
175.0
171.9
!
$ $
! ! & & | )
" lary | PaRT NO. DESCRIPTION
PART LIST
NOTES: UNITS ARE milimeters #W; NATIONAL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC
| REMOVE BURRS AND BREAK SHARP EDGES. W TEFLON @t SAFETY ADMINISTRATION
TOLERANCES ARE: * SCALE 1.000
s s - - COVER, RIB EXTENSION
X ior L
XX +0.05 MACH@” —
* unless otherwise noted SIZE SHEET DRAWING NUMBER REV.
R 175-4090 A

4 3 2 1




	Thorax Assembly - 175-4000
	Spine Box - 174-4001
	Complete Rib Module - 175-4002
	Rib Assembly - 175-4003
	Rib Bent - 175-4004


	Rib Rail Assembly - 175-4006
	Rail Guide Assembly - 175-4010
	Linear Transducer - SA572-S69

	Damper Spring Assembly - 175-4050
	Damper - 175-4053

	T12 Structural Replacement - 175-4070
	Backplate Loadcell Replacement - 175-4080
	Rib Extension Guide - 175-4081


